
 

July 2019 Page 1 of 2 

awardnoticevideosurveillance.docx 

 

SUPPLIES CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

 
Establishment of video surveillance system at international border crossings in BiH  

Bosnia and Herzegovina 

EC/BIH/TEN/18/040  

  

1. Type of procedure 

 Open  

2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice 

EuropeAid/140079/DH/SUP/BA published on 26/03/2019 

3. Lot number and lot title 

One lot 

4. Contract number and value 

 2019/408-338; EUR 1,549,665.86  

5. Date of award of the contract 

 10/07/2019  

6. Number of tenders received 

Three (3) 

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer 

 Agencija Kamir d.o.o. Obilazna cesta 23, 88 220 Široki Brijeg, Bosnia and 

Herzegovina, (BA) in consortium with:  

 King ICT d.o.o. Sarajevo, with the address at Aleja Bosne srebrene 34, 71 000 Sarajevo, 

Bosnia and Herzegovina (BA);  

 King ICT d.o.o. Zagreb, with the address at Bužimski prilaz 10, 10 010 Zagreb, Croatia 

(HR);  

 Unilab d.o.o. Sarajevo, with the address at Drinska 70, 71 000 Sarajevo, Bosnia and 

Herzegovina (BA);  

 Sector Security d.o.o. Banja Luka, with the address at Siniše Mijatovića 9, 78 000 Banja 

Luka, Bosnia and Herzegovina (BA)  

8. Duration of contract 

410 days 

9. Contracting authority  

European Community, represented by the European Commission on behalf of and for the account of 

Bosnia and Herzegovina  

 

 



 

July 2019 Page 2 of 2 

awardnoticevideosurveillance.docx 

10.  Legal basis 

Regulation (EU) No 236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 laying 

down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for financing 

external action and of the Council of 11 March 2014 establishing an Instrument for Pre-accession 

Assistance (IPA II).  

 11. DAC code 

15130 - Legal and judicial development 


	1. Type of procedure
	2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice
	3. Lot number and lot title
	4. Contract number and value
	5. Date of award of the contract
	6. Number of tenders received
	7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer
	 Agencija Kamir d.o.o. Obilazna cesta 23, 88 220 Široki Brijeg, Bosnia and Herzegovina, (BA) in consortium with:
	 King ICT d.o.o. Sarajevo, with the address at Aleja Bosne srebrene 34, 71 000 Sarajevo, Bosnia and Herzegovina (BA);
	 King ICT d.o.o. Zagreb, with the address at Bužimski prilaz 10, 10 010 Zagreb, Croatia (HR);
	 Unilab d.o.o. Sarajevo, with the address at Drinska 70, 71 000 Sarajevo, Bosnia and Herzegovina (BA);
	 Sector Security d.o.o. Banja Luka, with the address at Siniše Mijatovića 9, 78 000 Banja Luka, Bosnia and Herzegovina (BA)

